Foam PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office :Т

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005, 1028257	10			
	Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
11-24.04	Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent	Name: Eclipse Packaging, Inc.			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	Internal Internal Address: Street Address: 1531 N.W., 12 th Avenue			
	Other	City: Pompano Beach Sate: FL Zip: 33069			
/	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State North Carolina			
	Other Notice of Release of Trademark Security Interest	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	Execution Date: November 23, 2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) <u>76-269,172, See</u>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>See attached</u>			
	attached Schedule A	Schedule A			
	Additional numbers attached? X Yes No				
:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard Roel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address: c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 6.5.00			
	Street Address: <u>Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number			
11/24/2004	City: New York Sate: NY Zip: 10036 EC00PER 00000184 76269172				
01 FC:8521	40.00 DP				
02 FC:8522	25.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
i	9. Signature.				
	Richard Roel Name of Person Signing	Signature 11/23/04			
11/24/2004	ECOOPER 00000193 76269172 Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

01 FC:8523

120, 00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent (the "Agent"), under Secured Party:

that Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2003, among

FlexSol Packaging, Inc. Eclipse Packaging, Inc. and the Agent.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that the interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, are released as of the date stated below.

Dated: November 23, 2004

Respectfully submitted.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Agent

Name:

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

NY1:1546619.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0560

EXHIBIT A

	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	L Date Registerest
Eclipse Packaging, Inc.	Eclipse Packaging, Inc.	76-269,172	2,597,694	7/23/2002
Eclipse Packaging, Inc.	Stylized representation of solar eclipse	76-268,848	2,575,957	6/4/2002

NY1:1546619.1

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

TRADEMARK

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0561